Diluted	average	number	of	shares	adjusted	for	share	issues

Gearing, %	 Interest-bearing	debt	–	cash	and	bank	receivables	 x	100
	 	 	 	Shareholders’	equity	+	minority	interest

Dividend per share   																																	 Dividend	per	share	approved	by	annual	general	meeting.
	 	 	 	With	respect	to	the	most	recent	year,	Board’s	proposal
	 	 	 to	the	AGM.

Payout ratio, %   																																	 Dividend/share	 	 	 x	100
	 	 	 Share	of	EPS	belonging	to	parent	company	shareholders

Effective dividend yield, %   													 Dividend/share	adjusted	for	share	issues	 	 	x	100
	 	 	 Final	quotation	at	close	of	period	adjusted	for	share	issues

Price/earnings (P/E) ratio  								 Closing	price	at	end	of	period	adjusted	for	share	issues
	 	 	 Share	of	EPS	belonging	to	parent	company	owners

Shareholders’ equity per share   																							 Shareholders’	equity	belonging	to	parent	company	owners
	 	 	 Number	of	shares	at	end	of	period	adjusted	for	share	issues

Market capitalization of share stock  										 Number	of	shares	x	closing	price	at	end	of	period

‡  CALCULAT ION  O F  K E Y  F I GURES

87

paRent Company inCome statement (Fas)  1.1.–31.12.2006 27.1.–31.12.2005
m€

Net sales	 1	 10.3	 1.3

Other	operating	income	 2	 1.4	 0.2

Personnel	expenses	 3	 –1.6	 –0.5
Depreciation	and	writedowns	 4	 –0.4	 –0.6
Other	operating	expenses	 	 –10.3	 –1.9
Operating income	 	 –0.7	 –1.6

Financial	income	and	expenses	 6	 39.6	 11.5
Income before extraordinary items	 	 38.9	 9.9

Extraordinary	items	 7	 39.2	 0.0
Income before appropriations and tax 	 78.1	 9.9

Appropriations	 8	 0.0	 0.0
Income	tax	 9	 –9.7

Net income for the year	 	 68.5	 10.0

paRent Company balanCe sheet (Fas) 31.12.2006 31.12.2005
m€

assets

Fixed	assets
			Intangible	assets	 10	 0.6	 0.2
			Tangible	assets	 11	 3.2	 6.1
Investments
			Holdings	in	Group	companies	 12	 423.5	 423.5
			Other	investments	 12	 2.6	 8.5
Fixed	assets,	total	 	 429.9	 438.3

Current	assets
		Short-term	receivables	 13	 102.0	 106.8
			Cash	and	bank	 	 25.7	 67.8
Current	assets,	total	 	 127.7	 174.6

Assets, total	 	 557.7	 613.0

	 	 	  31.12.2006 31.12.2005
shaReholdeRs’ equity and liabilities

Shareholders’	equity
			Share	capital	 	 44.8	 44.8
			Share	premium	fund	 	 414.4	 454.0
			Other	funds	 	 5.4	 5.4
			Retained	earnings	 	 1.0	 0.0
			Net	income	for	the	period	 	 68.5	 10.0
Shareholders’	equity,	total	 14	 534.0	 514.2

Accumulated	appropriations	 15	 0.0	 0.0

Provisions	 16	 0.8	 0.6

Liabilities
			Long-term	liabilities	 17	 2.1	 2.1
			Short-term	liabilities	 18	 20.8	 96.2
Liabilities,	total	 	 22.9	 98.3

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities, total	 	 557.7	 613.0

I NCOME  S TATEMENT  AND  BALANCE  SHEET  fl

88

paRent Company
Cash Flow statement (Fas) 1.1.–31.12.2006 27.1.–31.12.2005
m€

opeRating Cash Flow
Income	before	extraordinary	items,	appropriations	and	tax	 38.9	 9.9
Depreciation	and	writedowns	 0.4	 0.6
Financial	income	and	expenses	 –39.6	 –11.5
Other	adjustments	 –1.2	 1.1
	 Change	in	working	capital:
	 	 Total	increase	(-)	/	decrease	(+)
	 	 in	current	non-interest-bearing	receivables	 0.9	 –0.6
			 	 Increase	(+)	/	decrease	(-)	in	current	non-interest-bearing	liabilities	 –2.0	 –0.7
Dividend	income	received	 34.2
Interest	income	received	 5.9	 1.0
Interest	expenses	paid	 –3.0	 –3.9
Taxes	paid	 –10.3	 10.6
Net cash from operating activities	 24.2	 6.5

investments
Investments	in	tangible	and	intangible	assets	 –0.7	 –0.2
Proceeds	from	disposal	of	tangible	and	intangible	assets	 3.5	 0.0
Investments	in	other	securities	 0.0	 0.0
Proceeds	from	disposal	of	other	investments	 1.5	 0.4
Associated	company	shares	acquired	 0.0
Subsidiary	shares	acquired	*	 	 –281.2
Subsidiary	shares	sold	 	 345.5
Net cash from investing activities	 4.2	 64.6

Cash	flow	before	financing	activities	 28.4	 71.2

FinanCing
Paid	share	issue	 	 1.0
Long-term	loans,	repayments	 –33.6
Short-term	loans	raised	 	 51.2
Short-term	loans,	repayments	 –39.1	 –50.6
Group	contributions	received	 39.2
Increase	(-)	or	decrease	(+)	in	interest-bearing	receivables	 11.4	 –4.9
Dividends	paid	and	capital	repayment	 –48.5
Net cash used in financing activities	 –70.6	 –3.3

Change (increase + / decrease -) in cash reserves	 –42.2	 67.8

Cash	reserves	at	start	of	period	 67.8	 0.0
Cash	reserves	at	end	of	period	 25.7	 67.8

* Includes the cash reserves, M€ 112.3, received on 7 November 2005 from Alma Media Corporation (ID 1449580-9) in the merger.

‡  CASH  F LOW STATEMENT

89

BASIC FACTS
Alma Media Corporation is a Finnish public limited company
incorporated under Finnish law. Its registered office is in Helsinki,
address: Eteläesplanadi 20, P.O. Box 140, FI-00101 Helsinki, Finland.

PARENT COMPANy FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND
COMPARISON FIGURES
The financial statements of the parent company are prepared according
to Finnish Accounting Standards (FAS).

The parent company was established on 27 January 2005.